Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \mathbf{\nabla} \mathbf{\nabla}$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jared Brosch $10 - 15 - 03$	Name Piezo Technologies, Inc.
Andreas Hadjicostis	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes X No	Street Address 5460 West 84 th Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Control Date:	City Indianapolis State IN Zip 46268
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	execution date of the application is: 5 October 2003 A. Patent No.(s)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	execution date of the application is:5 October 2003
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	execution date of the application is: <u>5 October 2003</u> A. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name L. Scott Paynter 	execution date of the application is: <u>5 October 2003</u> A. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name L. Scott Paynter Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett, 	execution date of the application is: <u>5 October 2003</u> A. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name L. Scott Paynter 	execution date of the application is: <u>5 October 2003</u> A. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name L. Scott Paynter Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett, 	execution date of the application is: <u>5 October 2003</u> A. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name L. Scott Paynter Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett, & Henry LLP	execution date of the application is: <u>5 October 2003</u> A. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name L. Scott Paynter Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett, & Henry LLP Street Address 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700	execution date of the application is: 5 October 2003 A. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: Comparison of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name L. Scott Paynter Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett, & Henry LLP Street Address 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700	execution date of the application is: 5 October 2003 A. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Ø Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name L. Scott Paynter Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett, & Henry LLP Street Address 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City Indianapolis State IN ZIP 46204 MR76K 0000079 10666125	execution date of the application is: 5 October 2003 A. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-3030
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name L. Scott Paynter Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett, & Henry LLP Street Address 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City Indianapolis State IN ZIP 46204 BR/RRC 0000077 10505125 40.00 BP DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature.	execution date of the application is: 5 October 2003 A. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Ø Enclosed Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-3030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jared Brosch, and Andreas Hadjicostis, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in a <u>MULTI-ELEMENT</u> <u>ARRAY FOR ACOUSTIC ABLATION</u> for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Piezo Technologies, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, and having a place of business at 5460 West 84th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the one or more inventions and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described or claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-parts thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 014618 FRAME: 0725

1

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (c) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a) Execution Date of the Application: <u>5 october 2003</u>.

(b) Patent Office Number for the Application: _____.

(c) Filing date of the Application: ______.

Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of <u>UCTOBER</u> , 2003.
	Jared Brosch
STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF BOOME) : SS)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jared Brosch, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>5</u> day of <u>(CTOBER</u>, 2003.

Notary Public

Printed: SHELBY L. CHILPERS

Resident of HENDRICKS County

My Commission Expires:

Sept. 6, 2009

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 5th day of October . 2003.

Man Andreas Hadjicostis

INDIANA STATE OF): SS COUNTY OF BOONE)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Andreas Hadjicostis, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 5_ day of OCTOBER 2003.

Notary Public Printed: SHELBY L. CHILDERS

Resident of HENORICKS County

My Commission Expires:

Sept. 6, 2009